SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to advertise for
bids and to enter into a conract for construction on the project known as the East Sixth Avenue
Bridge over Fetters Run Replacement Project in an amount not to exceed Two Million Four
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000.00).

SECION 2. That the Sewice-Safety Director is also hereby authorized to enter into a
confact with a consultant for construction inspection services.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force liom and after the
earliest period allowed by law.